The Company is an investment holding company and its Shares are listed on GEM. The Group is
principally engaged in retail sales and wholesale of bags and accessories under its brandname.

Based on the third quarterly report of the Company, the unaudited net loss of the Group for the nine
months ended 31 December 2005 was approximately HK$285,000 and the unaudited consolidated net
asset value of the Group as at 30 September 2005 was approximately HK$11.75 million. The audited
consolidated net loss and net profit attributable to Shareholders for the years ended 31 March 2005 and
31 March 2004 were approximately HK$10.05 million and HK$0.75 million respectively. As at 31 March
2005, the audited consolidated net asset value of the Group was approximately HK$11.81 million.

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after the
completion of the Share Purchase but before the Offer:

Immediately
Immediately after the completion

before completion of the Share Purchase
of the Share Purchase but before the Offer

No. of % No. of %
Shares (approx.) Shares (approx.)

Flyrich and Parties acting in concert with it
(Note 1) 0 0 204,000,000 44.30

Wise New (Note 2) 204,000,000 44.30 0 0

Top Accurate Limited (Note 3) 76,000,000 16.50 76,000,000 16.50

Public 180,504,000 39.20 180,504,000 39.20

Total 460,504,000 100 460,504,000 100

Notes:

1. These Shares are beneficially owned by Flyrich, a company wholly owned by Mr. Wong.

2. These Shares are owned by Wise New, a company beneficially owned as to 45% by Cashtram, as to 30% by FXHI and
as to 25% by Forge Smart. Mr. Ng, holds 40% and 100% equity interest in Cashtram and Forge Smart respectively.
Mr. Ho Kai Chung, David,. Madam Ho Pui Lai and Mr. Tan Yu, Wally hold 30%, 20% and 10% equity interest in
Cashtram respectively. Mr. Wong Wai Shan holds 100% equity interest in FXHI.

On 20 June 2005, the 204,000,000 Shares held by Wise New were pledged in favour of Corkwood Enterprises Limited,